DEX DRILL  action
DEX DRILLS ACTION 2023 (2step) IT.indd  1DEX DRILLS ACTION 2023 (2step) IT.indd   1 31/01/2023 12:52:3331/01/2023   12:52:33
Acquista 3 cuspidi e ottieni il corpo punta allo sconto  speciale del 60%
Sistema di foratura ad alte prestazioni con cuspidi intercambiabili
Cuspidi: DEX
Corpi punta: NT-DEX (da Ø 10 mm a Ø 26 mm)
Plane surface Slant surface Concave surface Convex surface Pipes Half hole Hole expansion
 P   M   K  P   M   K

E
PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 10○○  P  K DEX1000-GP 10 k6 140° 1.78 4.42 h
DEX1010-GP 10.1 k6 140° 1.8 4.4 f
DEX1020-GP 10.2 k6 140° 1.82 4.38 h
DEX1030-GP 10.3 k6 140° 1.84 4.36 h j
DEX1040-GP 10.4 k6 140° 1.86 4.34 h j
DEX1050-GP 10.5 k6 140° 1.88 4.32 h
DEX1060-GP 10.6 k6 140° 1.9 4.3 f
DEX1070-GP 10.7 k6 140° 1.92 4.28 f
DEX1080-GP 10.8 k6 140° 1.94 4.26 f
DEX1090-GP 10.9 k6 140° 1.96 4.24 f
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 11○○  P  K DEX1100-GP 11 k6 140° 1.98 4.62 h j
DEX1110-GP 11.1 k6 140° 2 4.6 f
DEX1120-GP 11.2 k6 140° 2.02 4.58 f
DEX1130-GP 11.3 k6 140° 2.04 4.56 h j
DEX1140-GP 11.4 k6 140° 2.06 4.54 f
DEX1150-GP 11.5 k6 140° 2.08 4.52 h j
DEX1160-GP 11.6 k6 140° 2.1 4.5 f
DEX1170-GP 11.7 k6 140° 2.12 4.48 f
DEX1180-GP 11.8 k6 140° 2.14 4.46 f
DEX1190-GP 11.9 k6 140° 2.16 4.44 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

E
PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 12○○  P  K DEX1200-GP 12 k6 140° 2.18 4.82 h
DEX1210-GP 12.1 k6 140° 2.2 4.8 h j
DEX1220-GP 12.2 k6 140° 2.22 4.78 h j
DEX1230-GP 12.3 k6 140° 2.24 4.76 h j
DEX1240-GP 12.4 k6 140° 2.26 4.74 h j
DEX1250-GP 12.5 k6 140° 2.27 4.73 h j
DEX1260-GP 12.6 k6 140° 2.29 4.71 h
DEX1270-GP 12.7 k6 140° 2.31 4.69 h j
DEX1280-GP 12.8 k6 140° 2.33 4.67 h j
DEX1290-GP 12.9 k6 140° 2.35 4.645 h j
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 13○○  P  K DEX1300-GP 13 k6 140° 2.37 5.23 h
DEX1310-GP 13.1 k6 140° 2.38 5.22 h j
DEX1320-GP 13.2 k6 140° 2.4 5.2 h
DEX1330-GP 13.3 k6 140° 2.42 5.18 h j
DEX1340-GP 13.4 k6 140° 2.44 5.16 h j
DEX1350-GP 13.5 k6 140° 2.46 5.14 h
DEX1360-GP 13.6 k6 140° 2.47 5.13 h j
DEX1370-GP 13.7 k6 140° 2.49 5.11 h
DEX1380-GP 13.8 k6 140° 2.51 5.09 h
DEX1390-GP 13.9 k6 140° 2.53 5.07 h j
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

E
PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 14○○  P  K DEX1400-GP 14 k6 140° 2.55 5.55 h
DEX1410-GP 14.1 k6 140° 2.57 5.53 h
DEX1420-GP 14.2 k6 140° 2.58 5.52 h
DEX1430-GP 14.3 k6 140° 2.6 5.5 h j
DEX1440-GP 14.4 k6 140° 2.62 5.48 h
DEX1450-GP 14.5 k6 140° 2.64 5.46 h
DEX1460-GP 14.6 k6 140° 2.66 5.44 h
DEX1470-GP 14.7 k6 140° 2.68 5.42 h j
DEX1480-GP 14.8 k6 140° 2.69 5.41 h j
DEX1490-GP 14.9 k6 140° 2.71 5.39 h j
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 15○○  P  K DEX1500-GP 15 k6 140° 2.73 5.97 h
DEX1505-GP 15.05 k6 140° f
DEX1510-GP 15.1 k6 140° 2.75 5.95 h
DEX1520-GP 15.2 k6 140° 2.77 5.93 h
DEX1530-GP 15.3 k6 140° 2.78 5.92 h
DEX1540-GP 15.4 k6 140° 2.8 5.9 h j
DEX1550-GP 15.5 k6 140° 2.82 5.88 h
DEX1560-GP 15.6 k6 140° 2.84 5.86 h
DEX1570-GP 15.7 k6 140° 2.86 5.84 h j
DEX1580-GP 15.8 k6 140° 2.88 5.82 h
DEX1590-GP 15.9 k6 140° 2.89 5.81 h j
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

E
PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 16○○  P  K DEX1600-GP 16 k6 140° 2.91 5.89 h
DEX1610-GP 16.1 k6 140° 2.93 5.87 h
DEX1620-GP 16.2 k6 140° 2.95 5.85 h j
DEX1630-GP 16.3 k6 140° 2.97 5.83 h j
DEX1640-GP 16.4 k6 140° 2.98 5.82 h
DEX1650-GP 16.5 k6 140° 3 5.8 h
DEX1660-GP 16.6 k6 140° 3.02 5.78 h j
DEX1670-GP 16.7 k6 140° 3.04 5.76 h j
DEX1680-GP 16.8 k6 140° 3.06 5.74 h j
DEX1690-GP 16.9 k6 140° 3.08 5.72 h j
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 17○○  P  K DEX1700-GP 17 k6 140° 3.09 6.81 h
DEX1710-GP 17.1 k6 140° 3.11 6.79 h
DEX1720-GP 17.2 k6 140° 3.13 6.77 h
DEX1730-GP 17.3 k6 140° 3.15 6.77 h j
DEX1740-GP 17.4 k6 140° 3.17 6.75 h j
DEX1750-GP 17.5 k6 140° 3.18 6.72 h
DEX1760-GP 17.6 k6 140° 3.2 6.7 h
DEX1770-GP 17.7 k6 140° 3.22 6.68 h j
DEX1780-GP 17.8 k6 140° 3.24 6.66 h
DEX1790-GP 17.9 k6 140° 3.26 6.64 h j
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

E
PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 18○○  P  K DEX1800-GP 18 k6 140° 3.28 7.22 h
DEX1810-GP 18.1 k6 140° 3.29 7.21 h j
DEX1820-GP 18.2 k6 140° 3.31 7.19 h j
DEX1830-GP 18.3 k6 140° 3.33 7.17 h j
DEX1840-GP 18.4 k6 140° 3.35 7.15 h j
DEX1850-GP 18.5 k6 140° 3.37 7.13 h
DEX1860-GP 18.6 k6 140° 3.38 7.12 h
DEX1870-GP 18.7 k6 140° 3.4 7.1 h j
DEX1880-GP 18.8 k6 140° 3.42 7.08 h j
DEX1890-GP 18.9 k6 140° 3.44 7.06 h
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 19○○  P  K DEX1900-GP 19 k6 140° 3.46 7.54 h
DEX1910-GP 19.1 k6 140° 3.48 7.52 h j
DEX1920-GP 19.2 k6 140° 3.49 7.51 h j
DEX1930-GP 19.3 k6 140° 3.51 7.49 h j
DEX1940-GP 19.4 k6 140° 3.53 7.47 h j
DEX1950-GP 19.5 k6 140° 3.55 7.45 h j
DEX1960-GP 19.6 k6 140° 3.57 7.43 h j
DEX1970-GP 19.7 k6 140° 3.59 7.41 h j
DEX1980-GP 19.8 k6 140° 3.6 7.4 h
DEX1990-GP 19.9 k6 140° 3.62 7.38 h j
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

E
PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 20○○  P  K DEX2000-GP 20 k6 140° 3.64 7.96 h j
DEX2010-GP 20.1 k6 140° 3.66 7.94 h
DEX2020-GP 20.2 k6 140° 3.68 7.92 h j
DEX2030-GP 20.3 k6 140° 3.69 7.91 h j
DEX2040-GP 20.4 k6 140° 3.71 7.89 h j
DEX2050-GP 20.5 k6 140° 3.73 7.87 h
DEX2060-GP 20.6 k6 140° 3.75 7.85 h
DEX2070-GP 20.7 k6 140° 3.77 7.83 h j
DEX2080-GP 20.8 k6 140° 3.79 7.81 h j
DEX2090-GP 20.9 k6 140° 3.8 7.8 h
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 21○○  P  K
DEX2100-GP 21 k6 140° 3.82 8.28 h
DEX2150-GP 21.5 k6 140° 3.91 8.19 h
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 22○○  P  K
DEX2200-GP 22 k6 140° 4 8.7 h
DEX2250-GP 22.5 k6 140° 4.09 8.61 h
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 23○○  P  K
DEX2300-GP 23 k6 140° 4.18 9.12 h j
DEX2350-GP 23.5 k6 140° 4.28 9.02 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 24○○  P  K
DEX2400-GP 24 k6 140° 4.36 9.54 h j
DEX2450-GP 24.5 k6 140° 4.46 9.44 h
 G
EN
ER
AL GP 25○○  P  K
DEX2500-GP 25 k6 140° 4.55 9.95 h
DEX2550-GP 25.5 k6 140° 4.64 9.86 h j
DEX2600-GP 26 k6 140° 4.73 9.86 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 10○○  P  M DEX1000-SC 10 k6 140° 1.78 4.42 h
DEX1010-SC 10.1 k6 140° 1.8 4.4 f
DEX1020-SC 10.2 k6 140° 1.82 4.38 h
DEX1030-SC 10.3 k6 140° 1.84 4.36 h
DEX1040-SC 10.4 k6 140° 1.86 4.34 h
DEX1050-SC 10.5 k6 140° 1.88 4.32 h
DEX1060-SC 10.6 k6 140° 1.9 4.3 f
DEX1070-SC 10.7 k6 140° 1.92 4.28 f
DEX1080-SC 10.8 k6 140° 1.94 4.26 f
DEX1090-SC 10.9 k6 140° 1.96 4.24 f
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 11○○  P  M DEX1100-SC 11 k6 140° 1.98 4.62 h
DEX1110-SC 11.1 k6 140° 2 4.6 f
DEX1120-SC 11.2 k6 140° 2.02 4.58 f
DEX1130-SC 11.3 k6 140° 2.04 4.56 h
DEX1140-SC 11.4 k6 140° 2.06 4.54 f
DEX1150-SC 11.5 k6 140° 2.08 4.52 h
DEX1160-SC 11.6 k6 140° 2.1 4.5 f
DEX1170-SC 11.7 k6 140° 2.12 4.48 f
DEX1180-SC 11.8 k6 140° 2.14 4.46 f
DEX1190-SC 11.9 k6 140° 2.16 4.44 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 12○○  P  M DEX1200-SC 12 k6 140° 2.18 4.82 h
DEX1210-SC 12.1 k6 140° 2.2 4.8 h
DEX1220-SC 12.2 k6 140° 2.22 4.78 h
DEX1230-SC 12.3 k6 140° 2.24 4.76 h
DEX1240-SC 12.4 k6 140° 2.26 4.74 f
DEX1250-SC 12.5 k6 140° 2.27 4.73 h
DEX1260-SC 12.6 k6 140° 2.29 4.71 h
DEX1270-SC 12.7 k6 140° 2.31 4.69 f
DEX1280-SC 12.8 k6 140° 2.33 4.67 f
DEX1290-SC 12.9 k6 140° 2.35 4.645 f
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 13○○  P  M DEX1300-SC 13 k6 140° 2.37 5.23 h
DEX1310-SC 13.1 k6 140° 2.38 5.22 h
DEX1320-SC 13.2 k6 140° 2.4 5.2 f
DEX1330-SC 13.3 k6 140° 2.42 5.18 f
DEX1340-SC 13.4 k6 140° 2.44 5.16 f
DEX1350-SC 13.5 k6 140° 2.46 5.14 h
DEX1360-SC 13.6 k6 140° 2.47 5.13 f
DEX1370-SC 13.7 k6 140° 2.49 5.11 f
DEX1380-SC 13.8 k6 140° 2.51 5.09 f
DEX1390-SC 13.9 k6 140° 2.53 5.07 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 14○○  P  M DEX1400-SC 14 k6 140° 2.55 5.55 h
DEX1410-SC 14.1 k6 140° 2.57 5.53 h
DEX1420-SC 14.2 k6 140° 2.58 5.52 h
DEX1430-SC 14.3 k6 140° 2.6 5.5 f
DEX1440-SC 14.4 k6 140° 2.62 5.48 f
DEX1450-SC 14.5 k6 140° 2.64 5.46 h
DEX1460-SC 14.6 k6 140° 2.66 5.44 h
DEX1470-SC 14.7 k6 140° 2.68 5.42 f
DEX1480-SC 14.8 k6 140° 2.69 5.41 h
DEX1490-SC 14.9 k6 140° 2.71 5.39 f
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 15○○  P  M DEX1500-SC 15 k6 140° 2.73 5.97 h
DEX1510-SC 15.1 k6 140° 2.75 5.95 h
DEX1520-SC 15.2 k6 140° 2.77 5.93 h
DEX1530-SC 15.3 k6 140° 2.78 5.92 h
DEX1540-SC 15.4 k6 140° 2.8 5.9 f
DEX1550-SC 15.5 k6 140° 2.82 5.88 h
DEX1560-SC 15.6 k6 140° 2.84 5.86 f
DEX1570-SC 15.7 k6 140° 2.86 5.84 f
DEX1580-SC 15.8 k6 140° 2.88 5.82 f
DEX1590-SC 15.9 k6 140° 2.89 5.81 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 16○○  P  M DEX1600-SC 16 k6 140° 2.91 5.89 h
DEX1610-SC 16.1 k6 140° 2.93 5.87 f
DEX1620-SC 16.2 k6 140° 2.95 5.85 h
DEX1630-SC 16.3 k6 140° 2.97 5.83 h
DEX1640-SC 16.4 k6 140° 2.98 5.82 f
DEX1650-SC 16.5 k6 140° 3 5.8 h
DEX1660-SC 16.6 k6 140° 3.02 5.78 h
DEX1670-SC 16.7 k6 140° 3.04 5.76 f
DEX1680-SC 16.8 k6 140° 3.06 5.74 f
DEX1690-SC 16.9 k6 140° 3.08 5.72 f
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 17○○  P  M DEX1700-SC 17 k6 140° 3.09 6.81 h
DEX1710-SC 17.1 k6 140° 3.11 6.79 h
DEX1720-SC 17.2 k6 140° 3.13 6.77 f
DEX1730-SC 17.3 k6 140° 3.15 6.75 f
DEX1740-SC 17.4 k6 140° 3.17 6.73 f
DEX1750-SC 17.5 k6 140° 3.18 6.72 h
DEX1760-SC 17.6 k6 140° 3.2 6.7 f
DEX1770-SC 17.7 k6 140° 3.22 6.68 h
DEX1780-SC 17.8 k6 140° 3.24 6.66 h
DEX1790-SC 17.9 k6 140° 3.26 6.64 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 18○○  P  M DEX1800-SC 18 k6 140° 3.28 7.22 h
DEX1810-SC 18.1 k6 140° 3.29 7.21 h
DEX1820-SC 18.2 k6 140° 3.31 7.19 f
DEX1830-SC 18.3 k6 140° 3.33 7.17 h
DEX1840-SC 18.4 k6 140° 3.35 7.15 f
DEX1850-SC 18.5 k6 140° 3.37 7.13 h
DEX1860-SC 18.6 k6 140° 3.38 7.12 f
DEX1870-SC 18.7 k6 140° 3.4 7.1 f
DEX1880-SC 18.8 k6 140° 3.42 7.08 f
DEX1890-SC 18.9 k6 140° 3.44 7.06 f
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 19○○  P  M DEX1900-SC 19 k6 140° 3.46 7.54 h
DEX1910-SC 19.1 k6 140° 3.48 7.52 f
DEX1920-SC 19.2 k6 140° 3.49 7.51 h
DEX1930-SC 19.3 k6 140° 3.51 7.49 h
DEX1940-SC 19.4 k6 140° 3.53 7.47 f
DEX1950-SC 19.5 k6 140° 3.55 7.45 h
DEX1960-SC 19.6 k6 140° 3.57 7.43 f
DEX1970-SC 19.7 k6 140° 3.59 7.41 h
DEX1980-SC 19.8 k6 140° 3.6 7.4 f
DEX1990-SC 19.9 k6 140° 3.62 7.38 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

PA
RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 20○○  P  M DEX2000-SC 20 k6 140° 3.64 7.96 h
DEX2010-SC 20.1 k6 140° 3.66 7.94 f
DEX2020-SC 20.2 k6 140° 3.68 7.92 f
DEX2030-SC 20.3 k6 140° 3.69 7.91 f
DEX2040-SC 20.4 k6 140° 3.71 7.89 f
DEX2050-SC 20.5 k6 140° 3.73 7.87 h
DEX2060-SC 20.6 k6 140° 3.75 7.85 f
DEX2070-SC 20.7 k6 140° 3.77 7.83 f
DEX2080-SC 20.8 k6 140° 3.79 7.81 f
DEX2090-SC 20.9 k6 140° 3.8 7.8 f
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 21○○  P  M
DEX2100-SC 21 k6 140° 3.82 8.28 h
DEX2150-SC 21.5 k6 140° 3.91 8.19 h
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 22○○  P  M
DEX2200-SC 22 k6 140° 4 8.7 h
DEX2230-SC 22.3 k6 140° f
DEX2250-SC 22.5 k6 140° 4.09 8.61 h
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 23○○  P  M
DEX2300-SC 23 k6 140° 4.18 9.12 h
DEX2350-SC 23.5 k6 140° 4.28 9.02 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 24○○  P  M
DEX2400-SC 24 k6 140° 4.36 9.54 h
DEX2450-SC 24.5 k6 140° 4.46 9.44 h
 L
OW
 F
OR
CE SC 25○○  P  M
DEX2500-SC 25 k6 140° 4.55 9.95 h
DEX2550-SC 25.5 k6 140° 4.64 9.86 h
DEX2600-SC 26 k6 140° 4.73 9.86 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Small size chisel allows perfect balancing between
centering performance and torque level.

RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 10○○  K DEX1000-TE 10 k6 140° 1.78 4.42 h
DEX1020-TE 10.2 k6 140° 1.82 4.38 h
DEX1030-TE 10.3 k6 140° 1.84 4.36 h
DEX1050-TE 10.5 k6 140° 1.88 4.32 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 11○○  K
DEX1100-TE 11 k6 140° 1.98 4.62 h
DEX1150-TE 11.5 k6 140° 2.08 4.52 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 12○○  K
DEX1200-TE 12 k6 140° 2.18 4.82 h
DEX1250-TE 12.5 k6 140° 2.27 4.73 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 13○○  K
DEX1300-TE 13 k6 140° 2.37 5.23 h
DEX1350-TE 13.5 k6 140° 2.46 5.14 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 14○○  K
DEX1400-TE 14 k6 140° 2.55 5.55 h
DEX1450-TE 14.5 k6 140° 2.64 5.46 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 15○○  K
DEX1500-TE 15 k6 140° 2.73 5.97 h
DEX1550-TE 15.5 k6 140° 2.82 5.88 h
DEX1580-TE 15.8 k6 140° 2.88 5.82 f
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 16○○  K
DEX1600-TE 16 k6 140° 2.91 5.89 h
DEX1650-TE 16.5 k6 140° 3 5.8 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 17○○  K
DEX1700-TE 17 k6 140° 3.09 6.81 h
DEX1750-TE 17.5 k6 140° 3.18 6.72 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 18○○  K
DEX1800-TE 18 k6 140° 3.28 7.22 h
DEX1850-TE 18.5 k6 140° 3.37 7.13 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 19○○  K
DEX1900-TE 19 k6 140° 3.46 7.54 h
DEX1950-TE 19.5 k6 140° 3.55 7.45 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 20○○  K
DEX2000-TE 20 k6 140° 3.64 7.96 h
DEX2050-TE 20.5 k6 140° 3.73 7.87 h
DEX2070-TE 20.7 k6 140° 3.77 7.83 f
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 21○○  K
DEX2100-TE 21 k6 140° 3.82 8.28 h
DEX2150-TE 21.5 k6 140° 3.91 8.19 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 22○○  K
DEX2200-TE 22 k6 140° 4 8.7 h
DEX2250-TE 22.5 k6 140° 4.09 8.61 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 23○○  K
DEX2300-TE 23 k6 140° 4.18 9.12 h
DEX2350-TE 23.5 k6 140° 4.28 9.02 h
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 24○○  K
DEX2400-TE 24 k6 140° 4.36 9.54 h
DEX2450-TE 24.5 k6 140° 4.46 9.44 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 R
EI
NF
OR
CE
D TE 25○○  K
DEX2500-TE 25 k6 140° 4.55 9.95 h
DEX2550-TE 25.5 k6 140° 4.64 9.86 h
DEX2600-TE 26 k6 140° 4.73 9.86 h
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
Big size chisel allows high feedrate machining and
best centering features.

RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 10○○  P  K
DEX1000-FT 10 k6 140° 1.78 4.42 f
DEX1050-FT 10.5 k6 140° 1.88 4.32 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 11○○  P  K
DEX1100-FT 11 k6 140° 1.98 4.62 f
DEX1150-FT 11.5 k6 140° 2.08 4.52 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 12○○  P  K
DEX1200-FT 12 k6 140° 2.18 4.82 f
DEX1250-FT 12.5 k6 140° 2.27 4.73 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 13○○  P  K
DEX1300-FT 13 k6 140° 2.37 5.23 f
DEX1350-FT 13.5 k6 140° 2.46 5.14 h j
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 14○○  P  K
DEX1400-FT 14 k6 140° 2.55 5.55 f
DEX1450-FT 14.5 k6 140° 2.64 5.46 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
CUTTING CONDITIONS
Please reduce cutting speed and feed rate by 20%

RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 15○○  P  K
DEX1500-FT 15 k6 140° 2.73 5.97 f
DEX1550-FT 15.5 k6 140° 2.82 5.88 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 16○○  P  K
DEX1600-FT 16 k6 140° 2.91 5.89 f
DEX1650-FT 16.5 k6 140° 3 5.8 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 17○○  P  K
DEX1700-FT 17 k6 140° 3.09 6.81 f
DEX1750-FT 17.5 k6 140° 3.18 6.72 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 18○○  P  K
DEX1800-FT 18 k6 140° 3.28 7.22 h j
DEX1850-FT 18.5 k6 140° 3.37 7.13 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 19○○  P  K
DEX1900-FT 19 k6 140° 3.46 7.54 h j
DEX1950-FT 19.5 k6 140° 3.55 7.45 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
DRILLING Indexable inserts ∙ DEX
CUTTING CONDITIONS
Please reduce cutting speed and feed rate by 20%

RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 20○○  P  K
DEX2000-FT 20 k6 140° 3.64 7.96 h j
DEX2050-FT 20.5 k6 140° 3.73 7.87 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 21○○  P  K
DEX2100-FT 21 k6 140° 3.82 8.28 h j
DEX2150-FT 21.5 k6 140° 3.91 8.19 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 22○○  P  K
DEX2200-FT 22 k6 140° 4 8.7 h j
DEX2250-FT 22.5 k6 140° 4.09 8.61 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 23○○  P  K
DEX2300-FT 23 k6 140° 4.18 9.12 h
DEX2350-FT 23.5 k6 140° 4.28 9.02 f
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 24○○  P  K
DEX2400-FT 24 k6 140° 4.36 9.54 h j
DEX2450-FT 24.5 k6 140° 4.46 9.44 f
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
CUTTING CONDITIONS
Please reduce cutting speed and feed rate by 20%
when using flat type drilling heads.

RT
S
F
- A
CC
ES
SO
RI
ES
Designation DC DC toll. SIG PL LF Stock
 F
LA
T
TY
PE FT 25○○  P  K
DEX2500-FT 25 k6 140° 4.55 9.95 h j
DEX2550-FT 25.5 k6 140° 4.64 9.86 f
DEX2600-FT 26 k6 140° 4.73 9.86 h j
h stock standard,  f non-standard stock,  j upcoming introduction,  m stock exhaustion
CUTTING CONDITIONS
Please reduce cutting speed and feed rate by 20%
when using flat type drilling heads.